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I’'m going to give you a series of statements,
and after each one, ask you if you strongly
agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or
strongly disagree. Here’s the first one: people
on probation should go back to prison only if
they are arrested for committing a new crime.

Strongly agree ..........cccoveeeeiieiiiiiiiie e 41%
Somewhat agree...........ccccceeeeeeiciiiiiieieeeeei 27%
Somewhat disagree................ccccccueveeieeieennnnn. 12%
Strongly disagree..............cccoovvveeiiiiiiiininnnnn. 10%
NOESUIE ... 9%

Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
the following statement: a person’s economic
means should not limit their opportunity for a
second chance.

Strongly agree ..........cccoveeeeiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeen 71%
Somewhat agree..........ccccoceeeeeeiciiiiiieieeeei 19%
Somewhat disagree...............cccccveveeieeiiennnnn. 4%
Strongly disagree.............ccccoovvveeiiiiiiiininnnnn. 3%
NOESUIE ... 4%

Abortions in Delaware cost on average
between $491-$750 and most of the time
people are forced to pay out of pocket for the
entire cost, which is difficult for many of

them. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree that
Medicaid and private insurance should cover
the cost of abortion care for people who must
obtain an abortion?

Strongly agree ..........ccooveeeeiieiiiiiiiie e 43%
Somewhat agree...........ccccceeeeeeiciiiiiieieeeeei 12%
Somewhat disagree................cccccevueveeieeeiennnnn. 12%
Strongly disagree.............ccccoovvveeiieiiiiininnn.n. 26%
NOESUIe ... 7%
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There is a bill Delaware state legislators are
considering in Dover right now that would
require Medicaid, private insurance, and state
employee’s insurance to cover abortion care.
Would you be much more likely, somewhat
more likely, somewhat less likely or much less
likely to vote for a lawmaker who supports such
legislation, or would it not make a difference?

Much more liKely ............ccccoeueuenenineniiinininenanns 39%
Somewhat more likely.............ccccccvveeeveecnnnnn... 13%
Somewhat 1ess liKely ...........cccccoveeiiiieeccnnnnnn... 9%
MUCh 18SS lIKEIY .........uuvevneeiiniiiiiniiiiiiiiieininenens 28%
It wouldn't make a difference........................... 8%

NOESUIE ...

The right to an abortion is only protected by
state law in Delaware, meaning

a simple majority of legislators could

repeal those protections at some point in the
future. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that
lawmakers should amend the state constitution
to protect the right to an abortion from future
attacks?

Strongly agree ..........cccoveveeiiiiiiiiiiie e 53%
Somewhat agree...........cccoceeeeeeiiiiiiiieieeee 9%
Somewhat disagree...............ccccccvevenieeeiennnnn. 8%
Strongly disagree...........c.ccccccoeveeiuiiieieeiennn, 23%
NOESUIE ... 7%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Some students cannot afford lunch each day
and either go hungry or must incur significant
debt in their lunchrooms. Do you strongly
agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or
strongly disagree that all schools should be
required to provide free lunch to every
student?

Strongly agree ... 57%
Somewhat agree...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 19%
Somewhat disagree...............cocoevieiiiiiinnnne. 9%
Strongly disagree.............ccccooivooiiiiiiiie. 14%
NOESUIE ... 2%

A recent independent report commissioned by
the state of Delaware found that public schools
in the state are consistently underfunded. Do
you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that
state legislators need to significantly increase
funding to our public schools?

Strongly agree ..o 54%
Somewhat agree...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 18%
Somewhat disagree...............ccocecoieiiiiiinnnnn. 10%
Strongly disagree.............ccccooivooiiiiiiiie. 1%
NOESUIE ... 6%

State legislators must determine what the
highest priorities are for how taxpayer funds are
spent. Would you say that funding for our public
schools should be a high priority, a medium
priority, a low priority, or not a priority at all?

A RIGH PIIOLILY ..o 56%
A medium Priority ..........ccocoeeiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 32%
A JOW PFIOLIEY ... 5%
Not a priority at @ll..............cccoooeiiciiiiiiiiees 5%
NOESUIE ... 2%

Survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Increased funding for public schools may lead
to an increase in state taxes. If that were true,
would you strongly support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose more
funding for public schools?

Strongly SUPPOIt ... 40%
Somewhat support..........cccooeiieioiiiiiiee 20%
Somewhat 0ppoSe..........cooeviiiiiiiiiee 16%
Strongly 0ppoSe.........cccceveeiiiiiiiie e 18%
NOESUIE ...t 5%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump .........coooiiiioiiiiiieiee e 37%
JOE BideN.....oooiiiiiiiie 56%

Someone else / Did not vote..............ccccee....... 7%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.
Woman ... 52%
Man ... 46%
NON-binary ..........cccoieiiiioiiieee e 1%
If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.
Democrat ..........ccceeeiiiiiiiiee e 47%
Republican.............ccccoooovoiiiiiiiiiiiiee 29%
Independent..............coooceeviiiiiiiii e 24%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,
press 4.

Hispanic or Latino...........cccccccooieiiieiiieeaens 6%
WIS ... 66%
African-American .............cccceceeeiiceeencencennne, 23%
ORI ..ot 6%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q14 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65, Q16 If you live in Kent County, press 1. If you live in
press 2. If older than 65, press 3. New Castle County, press 2. If you live in
1810 45, 32% Sussex County, press 3. .
4610 65 41% KONECOUNLY oo 17%
57%
OIET taN B5..vvvveveeeeoeeoe oo 27% New Castle COUNtY ...cccoovvvwwssiinnsssinnsssens 0°
Q15 What is the h|ghest level of education you have Sussex County ............................................... 26 /0
received: high school graduate or less, some Q17 Mode
college but did not finish, 2-year college . 349
degree, 4-year college degree, or post- Landling ..o %
graduate degree? 13 SN 66%
High school graduate orless..............c........... 27%
Some college but did not finish....................... 20%
2-year college degree...............cooccouueeeeaeanacnns 10%
4-year college degree...............ccccouueeeeaaannaans 23%
Post-graduate degree.............ccoccoeveiieanncnns 20%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Survey of 559 Delaware voters . | .
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

People on Probation
Should Go Back to
Prison only if Arrested
for New Crime Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 41%  40% 42% 46%
Somewhat agree| 27%  25% 32% 2%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 16% 8% 28%
Strongly disagree| 10% 14% 8% 7%
Not sure| 9% 6% 11% 17%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

A Person's Economic
Means Should Not
Limit Opportunity for
Second Chance Agree

| Disagree
Strongly agree| 71% 53% 81% 87%
Somewhat agree| 19%  28% 14% 6%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 9% 1% 2%
Strongly disagree| 3% 5% 1% 3%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 2%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Medicaid and Private
Insurance Should
Cover Cost of
Abortion Care Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 43% 19% 60% 30%
Somewhat agree| 12% 9% 14% 6%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 19% 8% 10%
Strongly disagree| 26% 49% 8% 51%
Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 4%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Lawmaker Supports
Requiring Medicaid,
Insurance to Cover
Abortion More / Less
Likely to Vote

Much more likely| 39% 12% 58% 27%
Somewhat more likely| 13% 9% 16% 1%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 13% 6% 10%
Much less likely| 28% 55% 8% 51%
It wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 9% 6%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 5%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Lawmakers Should
Amend Constitution to
Protect Right to
Abortion Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 53% 16% 78% 57%
Somewhat agree| 9% 1% 8% 2%
Somewhat disagree| 8% 15% 5% 4%
Strongly disagree| 23% 46% 6% 34%
Not sure| 7% 12% 4% 3%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Schools Should be
Required to Provide
Free Lunch to Every

Student Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 57% 38% 68% 72%
Somewhat agree| 19%  27% 16% 2%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 9% 8% 15%
Strongly disagree| 14% 24% 7% 9%
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 2%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

State Legislators

Need to Significantly
Increase Funding for
Public Schools Agree

| Disagree
Strongly agree| 54% 26% 71% 69%
Somewhat agree| 18%  22% 18% 8%
Somewhat disagree| 10% 18% 5% 5%
Strongly disagree| 11% 24% 3% 16%
Not sure| 6% 1% 4% 2%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Funding Public
Schools Should be
High / Medium / Low

Priority
A high priority| 56% 32% 70% 74%
A medium priority| 32% 43% 26% 12%
A low priority| 5% 1% 1% 4%
Not a priority atall| 5% 11% 1% 11%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% -
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Increased Funding for
Schools May Lead to
Increase in State
Taxes Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 13% 56% 56%
Somewhat support| 20% 15% 24% 19%
Somewhat oppose| 16% 28% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose| 18% 38% 6% 16%
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 2%
Gender
Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

People on Probation
Should Go Back to
Prison only if Arrested
for New Crime Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 41% 1% 42% 5%
Somewhat agree| 27% 30% 24% 40%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 13% 1% 12%

Strongly disagree| 10% 6% 15% -
Not sure| 9% 10% 7% 43%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

A Person's Economic
Means Should Not
Limit Opportunity for
Second Chance Agree
| Disagree

Strongly agree| 71% 73% 69% 66%
Somewhat agree| 19% 18% 20% -
Somewhat disagree| 4% 2% 6% -
Strongly disagree| 3% 3% 2% 16%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 18%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Medicaid and Private
Insurance Should
Cover Cost of
Abortion Care Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 43% 50% 36% 31%
Somewhat agree| 12% 12% 10% 38%

Somewhat disagree| 12% 12% 13% -
Strongly disagree| 26% 19% 34% 16%
Not sure| 7% % 7% 15%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Lawmaker Supports
Requiring Medicaid,
Insurance to Cover
Abortion More / Less
Likely to Vote

Much more likely| 39% 45% 33% 31%
Somewhat more likely| 13% 12% 13% 17%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 10% 8% -

Much less likely| 28% 21% 36% 16%

It wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 8% 15%
difference

Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 21%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Lawmakers Should
Amend Constitution to
Protect Right to
Abortion Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 53% 57% 49% 69%

Somewhat agree| 9% 9% 8% 15%
Somewhat disagree| 8% 9% 8% -

Strongly disagree| 23% 18% 27% 16%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% -

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Schools Should be
Required to Provide
Free Lunch to Every
Student Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 57% 65% 47% 69%
Somewhat agree| 19% 17% 22% -
Somewhat disagree| 9% 6% 11% 28%
Strongly disagree| 14% 10% 18% 4%

Not sure| 2% 2% 1% -

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

State Legislators
Need to Significantly
Increase Funding for
Public Schools Agree
| Disagree

Strongly agree| 54% 62% 45% 69%

Somewhat agree| 18% 13% 24% 15%
Somewhat disagree| 10% 11% 10% -

Strongly disagree| 11% 10% 13% 16%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8% -

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Funding Public
Schools Should be
High / Medium / Low
Priority

A high priority| 56% 63% 47% 69%

A medium priority| 32% 26% 39% -
A low priority| 5% 4% 6% 12%
Not a priority atall| 5% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 15%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Increased Funding for
Schools May Lead to
Increase in State
Taxes Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 40% 45% 35% 46%
Somewhat support| 20% 18% 23% 22%
Somewhat oppose| 16% 18% 14% -

Strongly oppose| 18% 14% 23% 16%

Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 16%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

People on Probation
Should Go Back to
Prison only if Arrested
for New Crime Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 41% 44% 37% 41%
Somewhat agree| 27% 30% 21% 29%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 9% 16% 15%
Strongly disagree| 10% 5% 21% 7%
Not sure| 9% 12% 6% 8%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

A Person's Economic
Means Should Not
Limit Opportunity for
Second Chance Agree

| Disagree
Strongly agree| 71% 83% 58% 63%
Somewhat agree| 19% 12% 28% 21%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 2% 6% 6%
Strongly disagree| 3% 1% 4% 5%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 5%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Medicaid and Private
Insurance Should
Cover Cost of
Abortion Care Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 43% 61% 20% 33%
Somewhat agree| 12% 14% 8% 11%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 7% 21% 14%
Strongly disagree| 26% 7% 49% 37%
Not sure| 7% 1% 2% 5%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Lawmaker Supports
Requiring Medicaid,
Insurance to Cover
Abortion More / Less
Likely to Vote

Much more likely| 39% 59% 15% 29%
Somewhat more likely| 13% 17% 8% 9%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 8% 13% 6%
Much less likely| 28% 6% 52% 44%
It wouldn't make a| 8% 9% 8% 6%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 6%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Lawmakers Should
Amend Constitution to
Protect Right to
Abortion Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 53% 77% 24% 41%
Somewhat agree| 9% 10% 6% 9%
Somewhat disagree| 8% 5% 15% 7%
Strongly disagree| 23% 4% 47% 30%
Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 13%
Party
Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent
Schools Should be
Required to Provide
Free Lunch to Every
Student Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 57% 72% 38% 49%
Somewhat agree| 19% 13% 25% 24%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 7% 14% 6%
Strongly disagree| 14% 7% 20% 19%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 3%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

State Legislators

Need to Significantly
Increase Funding for
Public Schools Agree

| Disagree
Strongly agree| 54% 72% 31% 46%
Somewhat agree| 18% 17% 21% 19%
Somewhat disagree| 10% 5% 19% 11%
Strongly disagree| 11% 3% 20% 17%
Not sure| 6% 4% 10% 7%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Funding Public
Schools Should be
High / Medium / Low

Priority
A high priority| 56% 71% 38% 46%
A medium priority| 32% 24% 42% 33%
A low priority| 5% 1% 10% 6%
Not a priority atall| 5% 1% 9% 9%
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 5%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Increased Funding for
Schools May Lead to
Increase in State
Taxes Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 57% 21% 29%
Somewhat support| 20% 22% 18% 19%
Somewhat oppose| 16% 1% 23% 15%
Strongly oppose| 18% 4% 34% 28%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 8%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White | American|Other

People on Probation
Should Go Back to
Prison only if Arrested
for New Crime Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 41% 52% 37% 56% 20%
Somewhat agree| 27% 6% 31% 23% 23%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 1% 14% 5% 32%
Strongly disagree| 10% 36% 11% 3% 5%
Not sure| 9% 5% 7% 13% 20%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

A Person's Economic
Means Should Not
Limit Opportunity for
Second Chance Agree

| Disagree
Strongly agree| 71% 74% 65% 85% 73%
Somewhat agree| 19% 10% 21% 15% 1%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 16% 4% - -
Strongly disagree| 3% - 4% - 5%
Not sure| 4% - 5% - 1%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base|or Latino|White | American|Other

Medicaid and Private
Insurance Should
Cover Cost of
Abortion Care Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 43% 60% 39% 52% 37%
Somewhat agree| 12% - 12% 14% 16%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 4% 15% 8% 4%
Strongly disagree| 26% 37% 30% 10% 37%
Not sure| 7% - 5% 16% 6%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Lawmaker Supports
Requiring Medicaid,
Insurance to Cover
Abortion More / Less
Likely to Vote

Much more likely| 39% 54% 31% 59% 42%
Somewhat more likely| 13% 6% 12% 16% 10%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 4% 9% 8% 8%
Much less likely| 28% 37% 34% 9% 25%
It wouldn't make a| 8% - 9% 8% 9%
difference
Not sure| 3% - 4% - 6%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base|or Latino|White|American|Other

Lawmakers Should
Amend Constitution to
Protect Right to
Abortion Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 53% 58% 45% 76% 57%
Somewhat agree| 9% 6% 9% 9% 6%
Somewhat disagree| 8% - 10% 7% 2%
Strongly disagree| 23% 28% 28% 3% 35%
Not sure| 7% 9% 8% 4% -
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Schools Should be
Required to Provide
Free Lunch to Every

Student Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 57% 44% 4AT7% 85% 71%
Somewhat agree| 19% 20% 24% 7% 15%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 20% 1% - 8%
Strongly disagree| 14% 16% 15% 9% 7%
Not sure| 2% - 3% - -

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

State Legislators

Need to Significantly
Increase Funding for
Public Schools Agree

| Disagree
Strongly agree| 54% 55% 43% 82% 67%
Somewhat agree| 18% 10% 22% 10% 23%
Somewhat disagree| 10% 25% 13% 1% -
Strongly disagree| 11% 2% 16% 2% 9%
Not sure| 6% 9% 7% 5% 1%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Funding Public
Schools Should be
High / Medium / Low

Priority
A high priority| 56% 61% 49% 73% 62%
A medium priority| 32% 14% 36% 23% 26%
A low priority| 5% - 7% - 1%
Not a priority atall| 5% 16% 6% 1% 7%
Not sure| 2% 9% 2% 2% 4%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base|or Latino|White | American|Other

Increased Funding for
Schools May Lead to
Increase in State
Taxes Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 48% 29% 67% 57%
Somewhat support| 20% 7% 22% 19% 25%
Somewhat oppose| 16% 35% 18% 8% 4%
Strongly oppose| 18% 2% 26% 3% 10%
Not sure| 5% 9% 6% 2% 4%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

People on Probation
Should Go Back to
Prison only if Arrested
for New Crime Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 41% 28% 45% 51%
Somewhat agree| 27% 34% 24% 24%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 17% 9% 1%
Strongly disagree| 10% 11% 13% 4%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 10%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

A Person's Economic
Means Should Not
Limit Opportunity for
Second Chance Agree
| Disagree

Strongly agree| 71% 77% 66% 70%
Somewhat agree| 19% 11% 25% 17%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 4% 5% 3%
Strongly disagree| 3% 5% 2% 2%
Notsure| 4% 3% 2% 8%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Medicaid and Private
Insurance Should
Cover Cost of
Abortion Care Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 43% 53% 39% 35%
Somewhat agree| 12% 7% 11% 18%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 6% 13% 19%
Strongly disagree| 26% 27% 27% 23%
Notsure| 7% 6% 9% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Lawmaker Supports
Requiring Medicaid,
Insurance to Cover
Abortion More / Less
Likely to Vote

Much more likely| 39% 46% 37% 35%
Somewhat more likely| 13% 14% 10% 14%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 2% 9% 16%

Much less likely| 28% 29% 29% 26%

It wouldn't make a| 8% 5% 11% 7%
difference

Notsure| 3% 4% 3% 1%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Lawmakers Should
Amend Constitution to
Protect Right to
Abortion Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 53% 63% 50% 45%
Somewhat agree| 9% 3% 9% 16%
Somewhat disagree| 8% 6% 9% 1%
Strongly disagree| 23% 21% 25% 21%
Notsure| 7% 6% 7% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Schools Should be
Required to Provide
Free Lunch to Every
Student Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 57% 69% 56% 42%
Somewhat agree| 19% 16% 19% 24%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 7% 8% 13%
Strongly disagree| 14% 8% 15% 18%
Notsure| 2% 0% 2% 3%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

State Legislators
Need to Significantly
Increase Funding for
Public Schools Agree
| Disagree

Strongly agree| 54% 59% 52% 50%
Somewhat agree| 18% 16% 20% 19%
Somewhat disagree| 10% 7% 12% 1%
Strongly disagree| 11% 10% 11% 13%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Funding Public
Schools Should be
High / Medium / Low
Priority

A high priority| 56% 58% 53% 58%

A medium priority| 32% 33% 33% 27%
Alow priority| 5% 4% 5% 7%

Not a priority atall| 5% 4% 7% 5%
Notsure| 2% 2% 2% 2%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Increased Funding for
Schools May Lead to
Increase in State
Taxes Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 40% 47% 35% 39%
Somewhat support| 20% 14% 26% 21%
Somewhat oppose| 16% 12% 18% 17%

Strongly oppose| 18% 20% 18% 17%

Notsure| 5% 7% 3% 6%

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
People on Probation
Should Go Back to
Prison only if Arrested
for New Crime Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 41% 45% 39% 52% 37% 38%
Somewhat agree| 27% 26% 26% 18% 31% 31%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 6% 17% 15% 12% 13%
Strongly disagree| 10% 14% 9% 13% 10% 5%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 2% 10% 12%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



I‘I

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
A Person's Economic
Means Should Not
Limit Opportunity for
Second Chance Agree
| Disagree
Strongly agree| 71% 61% 72% 76% 72% 77%
Somewhat agree| 19% 26% 16% 15% 20% 13%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 7% 5% 5% 2% 1%
Strongly disagree| 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Medicaid and Private
Insurance Should
Cover Cost of
Abortion Care Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 43% 30% 51% 47% 40% 53%
Somewhat agree| 12% 9% 10% 17% 12% 14%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 19% 10% 10% 12% 8%
Strongly disagree| 26% 29% 26% 22% 29% 21%
Not sure| 7% 12% 3% 3% 8% 5%

December 22-23, 2023

survey of 559 Delaware voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Lawmaker Supports
Requiring Medicaid,
Insurance to Cover
Abortion More / Less
Likely to Vote
Much more likely| 39% 32% 40% 1% 40% 46%
Somewhat more likely| 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 16%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 13% 1% 6% 6% 5%
Much less likely| 28% 30% 26% 25% 35% 22%
It wouldn't make a| 8% 1% 4% 15% 6% 8%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Lawmakers Should
Amend Constitution to
Protect Right to
Abortion Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 53% 34% 55% 61% 59% 65%
Somewhat agree| 9% 17% 4% 14% 4% 6%
Somewhat disagree| 8% 14% 10% 2% 6% 7%
Strongly disagree| 23% 28% 17% 16% 28% 17%
Not sure| 7% 6% 14% 7% 4% 5%

December 22-23, 2023

survey of 559 Delaware voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Schools Should be
Required to Provide
Free Lunch to Every
Student Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 57% 54% 64% 58% 54% 55%
Somewhat agree| 19% 18% 15% 20% 23% 19%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Strongly disagree| 14% 14% 13% 11% 13% 16%
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
State Legislators
Need to Significantly
Increase Funding for
Public Schools Agree
| Disagree
Strongly agree| 54% 43% 62% 66% 48% 60%
Somewhat agree| 18% 28% 11% 12% 19% 17%
Somewhat disagree| 10% 12% 9% 9% 13% 5%
Strongly disagree| 11% 8% 15% 10% 12% 11%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 2% 7% 7%

December 22-23, 2023

survey of 559 Delaware voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Funding Public
Schools Should be
High / Medium / Low
Priority
A high priority| 56% 51% 58% 50% 59% 59%
A medium priority| 32% 35% 27% 40% 32% 27%
A low priority| 5% 6% 6% 8% 2% 3%
Not a priority atall| 5% 6% 7% 2% 4% 6%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% - 3% 4%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Increased Funding for
Schools May Lead to
Increase in State
Taxes Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 37% 50% 40% 38% 38%
Somewhat support| 20% 13% 13% 22% 23% 34%
Somewhat oppose| 16% 20% 15% 19% 15% 10%
Strongly oppose| 18% 25% 18% 18% 17% 11%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 7%

December 22-23, 2023

survey of 559 Delaware voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Location

Kent|New Castle |Sussex
Base|County County| County

People on Probation
Should Go Back to
Prison only if Arrested
for New Crime Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 41% 24% 50% 34%
Somewhat agree| 27% 35% 24% 28%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 13% 10% 17%
Strongly disagree| 10% 18% 6% 13%
Not sure| 9% 10% 10% 7%
Location

Kent|New Castle |Sussex
Base|County County| County

A Person's Economic
Means Should Not
Limit Opportunity for
Second Chance Agree

| Disagree
Strongly agree| 71% 64% 77% 60%
Somewhat agree| 19%  24% 14% 26%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 2% 4% 4%
Strongly disagree| 3% 2% 2% 6%
Not sure| 4% 7% 3% 4%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Location

Kent|New Castle |Sussex
Base|County County| County

Medicaid and Private
Insurance Should
Cover Cost of
Abortion Care Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 43%  41% 48% 33%
Somewhat agree| 12% 8% 12% 14%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 1% 1% 17%
Strongly disagree| 26% 31% 23% 31%
Not sure| 7% 10% 7% 5%
Location

Kent|New Castle |Sussex
Base|County County| County

Lawmaker Supports
Requiring Medicaid,
Insurance to Cover
Abortion More / Less
Likely to Vote

Much more likely| 39% 31% 47% 28%
Somewhat more likely| 13% 11% 12% 14%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 9% 9% 7%
Much less likely| 28%  36% 24% 33%
It wouldn't make a| 8% 1% 6% 1%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 6%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Location

Kent|New Castle |Sussex
Base|County County| County

Lawmakers Should
Amend Constitution to
Protect Right to
Abortion Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 53%  43% 62% 40%
Somewhat agree| 9% 9% 8% 10%
Somewhat disagree| 8% 15% 7% 9%
Strongly disagree| 23%  24% 18% 33%
Not sure| 7% 9% 6% 7%
Location

Kent|New Castle |Sussex
Base|County County| County

Schools Should be
Required to Provide
Free Lunch to Every

Student Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 57% 53% 62% 48%
Somewhat agree| 19%  24% 14% 28%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 1% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree| 14% 8% 15% 15%
Not sure| 2% 4% 2% 0%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Location

Kent|New Castle |Sussex
Base|County County| County

State Legislators

Need to Significantly
Increase Funding for
Public Schools Agree

| Disagree
Strongly agree| 54%  49% 60% 43%
Somewhat agree| 18%  25% 13% 27%
Somewhat disagree| 10% 13% 9% 10%
Strongly disagree| 11% 10% 12% 9%
Not sure| 6% 2% 5% 1%
Location

Kent|New Castle |Sussex
Base|County County| County

Funding Public
Schools Should be
High / Medium / Low

Priority
A high priority| 56%  47% 61% 50%
A medium priority| 32%  40% 25% 41%
A low priority| 5% 7% 5% 4%
Not a priority atall| 5% 3% 7% 4%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 2%
December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Location

Kent|New Castle |Sussex
Base|County County| County

Increased Funding for
Schools May Lead to
Increase in State
Taxes Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 23% 50% 29%
Somewhat support| 20% 31% 15% 26%
Somewhat oppose| 16% 18% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose| 18%  22% 15% 24%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 4%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

People on Probation
Should Go Back to
Prison only if Arrested
for New Crime Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 41% 52% 36%
Somewhat agree| 27% 21% 30%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 10% 13%
Strongly disagree| 10% 3% 14%
Not sure| 9% 13% 7%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

A Person's Economic
Means Should Not
Limit Opportunity for
Second Chance Agree
| Disagree

Strongly agree| 71% 66% 73%
Somewhat agree| 19% 16% 20%

Somewhat disagree| 4% 8% 2%
Strongly disagree| 3% 3% 2%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Medicaid and Private
Insurance Should
Cover Cost of
Abortion Care Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 43% 29% 49%
Somewhat agree| 12% 15% 10%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 20% 9%
Strongly disagree| 26% 31% 24%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Lawmaker Supports
Requiring Medicaid,
Insurance to Cover
Abortion More / Less
Likely to Vote

Much more likely| 39% 23% 47%
Somewhat more likely| 13% 14% 12%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 18% 5%
Much less likely| 28% 32% 27%

It wouldn't make a| 8% 9% 8%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 2%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Lawmakers Should
Amend Constitution to
Protect Right to
Abortion Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 53% 38% 60%
Somewhat agree| 9% 14% 6%
Somewhat disagree| 8% 13% 6%
Strongly disagree| 23% 30% 19%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Schools Should be
Required to Provide
Free Lunch to Every
Student Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 57% 48% 61%
Somewhat agree| 19% 19% 19%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 13% 7%
Strongly disagree| 14% 17% 12%
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

State Legislators
Need to Significantly
Increase Funding for
Public Schools Agree
| Disagree

Strongly agree| 54% 46% 58%
Somewhat agree| 18% 20% 18%
Somewhat disagree| 10% 18% 7%
Strongly disagree| 11% 14% 10%
Not sure| 6% 3% 8%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Funding Public
Schools Should be
High / Medium / Low
Priority

A high priority| 56% 50% 58%
A medium priority| 32% 33% 31%

A low priority| 5% 6% 4%
Not a priority atall| 5% 8% 4%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Increased Funding for
Schools May Lead to
Increase in State
Taxes Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 40% 27% 46%
Somewhat support| 20% 26% 18%
Somewhat oppose| 16% 23% 13%

Strongly oppose| 18% 19% 18%

Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

December 22-23, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 559 Delaware voters



